## **OUTCOME DETAILS**

Supreme Court - Civil at Supreme Court Sydney on 4 March 2020

## 2018/00371447-006 / Notice of Motion Civil - Mutual Management Services Limited v JARDINE LLOYD THOMPSON PTY LTD

The following hearing dates are vacated:

06 Mar 2020 09:15 AM

Reason: Directions of List Judge

Other Reason:

I make the orders in the document entitled Short Minutes of Order which I have initialled, dated today's date and placed with the papers.

- 1. The subpoena recipient is to serve any evidence in support of its motion dated 28 February 2020 (Motion) and any evidence in support of the Motion by 13 March 2020.
- 2. The defendant is to serve any evidence in respect of the Motion by 20 March 2020.
- 3. The subpoena recipient is to serve written submissions in respect of the Motion by 24 March 2020.
- 4. The defendant is to serve written submissions in respect of the Motion by 25 March 2020.

## 2018/00371447-006 / Notice of Motion Civil - Mutual Management Services Limited v JARDINE LLOYD THOMPSON PTY LTD

This matter is listed for Motion (Commercial List) on 27 March 2020 9:15 AM before the Supreme Court - Civil at Supreme Court Sydney.

Estimated duration: 5 Minutes

I make the orders in the document entitled Short Minutes of Order which I have initialled, dated today's date and placed with the papers.

- 1. The subpoena recipient is to serve any evidence in support of its motion dated 28 February 2020 (Motion) and any evidence in support of the Motion by 13 March 2020.
- 2. The defendant is to serve any evidence in respect of the Motion by 20 March 2020.
- 3. The subpoena recipient is to serve written submissions in respect of the Motion by 24 March 2020.
- 4. The defendant is to serve written submissions in respect of the Motion by 25 March 2020.

ckneze0 Page 1 of 2

## 2018/00371447-006 / Notice of Motion Civil - Mutual Management Services Limited v JARDINE LLOYD THOMPSON PTY LTD

The following hearing dates are vacated: 27 Mar 2020 09:15 AM 06 Mar 2020 09:15 AM Reason: Directions of List Judge Other Reason:

Justice D Hammerschlag

Signed

Date

ckneze0 Page 2 of 2